Election for

Date

Number to be elected
Valid votes

Invalid votes

Quota

eSTV Reg. 54096
Election rules

Candidates

BRAVINER, The Revd Bill
COOPER, The Venerable Robert
GRANT, The Revd Richard
MAWHINNEY, The Revd Mark
MILLER, The Revd Mark
NOPPEN, The Revd Chantal
TARLING, The Revd Matthew
TOLHURST, The Revd David
Non-transferable

Totals

Election of Proctors in Convocation

2 Stage
Surplus of
NOPPEN, The Revd Chantal

28.84

26.83
34.36
42
20.18
20.54
0.25

12/10/2021
5
173
2
28.84
2.0.16
CofE
Stage
First Surplus of
Preferences COOPER, The Venerable Robert
Withdrawn
54 -25.16
Withdrawn
21 5.83
28 6.36
42
17 3.18
11 9.54
0.25
173

173

2.15

-13.16
3.44
7.31
0.26

3 Stage
Surplus of
MILLER, The Revd Mark

28.84

28.98
34.36
28.84
23.62
27.85
0.51
173

-5.52

1.06
3.18
1.28

28.84 Elected

28.98 Elected
28.84 Elected
28.84 Elected
24.68
31.03 Elected
1.79
173



