eSTV Reg. 54096 2.0.16
Election rules CofE

		Stag	ge	2	Stage	3	Stage	4
	First	Surp	olus of		Surplus of		Surplus of	
Candidates	Preferences	COC	PER, The Venerabl	e Robert	NOPPEN, The Revd	Chantal	MILLER, The Re	vd Mark
BRAVINER, The Revd Bill	Withdrawn							
COOPER, The Venerable Robert	5	4	-25.16	28.84		28.84		28.84 Elected
GRANT, The Revd Richard	Withdrawn							
MAWHINNEY, The Revd Mark	2	1	5.83	26.83	2.15	28.98		28.98 Elected
MILLER, The Revd Mark	2	.8	6.36	34.36		34.36	-5.52	28.84 Elected
NOPPEN, The Revd Chantal	4	2		42	-13.16	28.84		28.84 Elected
TARLING, The Revd Matthew	1	.7	3.18	20.18	3.44	23.62	1.06	24.68
TOLHURST, The Revd David	1	1	9.54	20.54	7.31	27.85	3.18	31.03 Elected
Non-transferable			0.25	0.25	0.26	0.51	1.28	1.79
Totals	17	'3		173		173		173